© W =1 N UV o W N e

N RN M DN N NN N N N o o e e e e e e e e
W =1 & Ul b W N = S O W =1 DU R W N O

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of Vi-ikam Doag Industries FY 1997 P.L. 99-503 Budget in the

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

amount of $1,098,500.40)

RESOLUTION NO. _96-493
Vi-ikam Doag Industries (VDI) is a duly chartered non-profit
corporation charged with the responsibility to promote and establish
business, training and employment opportunities for the San Lucy
District members; and
Public Law 99-503, the Gila Bend Indian Reservation Land
Replacement Act of 1986 provides financial resources to the San Lucy
District for the purposes of land replacement purchases, relocation,
economic and community development; and

the Vi-ikam Doag Board of Directors has prepared and presented the

FY 1997 budget and requests P.L. 99-503 funds in the amount of
$1,098,500.40 to be applied to the total budget of $1,607,535,80; and
the San Lucy District Council did review and approve the Vi-ikam
Doag Industries FY 1997 budget by Resolution No. SL 09-81-96; and
the Budget & Finance and Commerce Committees have reviewed and

recommends approval of the Vi-ikam Doag FY 1997 budget.




© 0 =1 & Ul o ww N e

N N N N N NN N N N e e o e s e s e e e
@ =1 & U ol W N e D W =] U W NN = O

RESOLUTION NO. 96-493

(Approval of Vi-ikam Doag Industries FY 1997 P.L. 99-503 Budget
in the amount of $1,098,500.40)

Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative
Council does hereby approve the Vi-ikam Doag Industries FY 1997
budget request for P.L. 99-503 funds in the amount of $1,098,500.40.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Vi-ikam Doag Industries budget is retro
active to October 01, 1996 and ending September 30, 1997.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said funds be wire transferred to Vi-ikam Doag
Industries; Bank One Account No. 2186-4764 Gila Bend Branch in

accordance with the following schedule:

October 1, 1996 $400,312.00
November 1, 1996 66,812.00
December 1, 1996 66,812.00
January 1, 1997 72,812.00
February 1, 1997 66,312.00
March 1, 1997 66,812.00
April 1, 1997 59,605.00
May 1, 1997 59,605.00
June 1, 1997 59,605.00
July 1, 1997 59,605.00
August 1, 1997 29,605.00
September 1, 1997 59,603.40

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham Council on the
9TH. day of OCTOBER, 1996 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with
a vote L771.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; 105.0 NOT VOTING; and _[04] ABSENT,




L R ~J D Ul s W N e

N N N N N N N N DN e e e e o el e e el el
o oI - I L O O e - I — - - - T L O - - —

RESOLUTION NO. 96-493

(Approval of Vi-ikam Doag Industries FY 1997 P.L. 99-503 Budget
in the amount of $1,098,500.40)

Page 3 of 4

pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI, Section 1(d)(3), of the
Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16
of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

:Ag'\ Dennii Ramon, Legislative Chairman

th__ti day of USSRee 19L

ﬂl;ces Antone, Legislative Secrﬁary
-
/7’ day of ﬂ&% V19 =

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the

Tohono 0'0dham Nation on the \Y= _ day of m L1994 at
3\ o'clocl\S,P_.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of
the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure
to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.




e B 1 S Ul h W N e

N N DN N N NN N ODN G e e e e e e s e e
R 1 U e W N = D O W SV W N = 2

£

RESOLUTION NO. 96-493
(Approval of Vi-ikam Doag Industries FY 1997 P.L. 99-503 Budget

in the amount of $1,098,500.40)
Page 4 of 4
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Caian
Q%:(, Dennis R&i)mon, Legislative Chairman
[ ] APPROVED on the day of , 19
[ ] DISAPPROVED at o'clock, M.
EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
S 1 s S L s
Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _/ day of
D) eto-ter) , 19 9’2 ,at /0. 0)(/ o'clock, 4 M.

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary




ACTION:

$1,098,500.40

MOVED:

COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO

DATE: OCTOBER 9, 1996

RESOLUTION NO. 96493
APPROVAL OF VI-IKAM DOAG INDUSTRIES FY 1997 P.L. 99-503 BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN RITA MARTINEZ

DISIRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF v
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK . MARY ANN ANTONE 80.0 X
160.0 (Nellie Miguel)
. RITA MARTINEZ 2.0
(Maxine Norris) i %
SELLS . JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN 157.0 X >
314.0 (Allen W. Garcia, Jr.)
. LUCILLE ENCINAS 1570
(Cynthia Chico) J X
SCHUK TOAK . KENNETH J. ANTONE 58.5 X
( )
117.0 3 - e
( ) ; %
SAN XAVIER . DENNIS RAMON 71.0 X
142.0 ( )
. TONY BURRELL 710
( ) : %
ARI . EDWARD KISTO 1285 X
257.0 (Idella Stanley)
. FRANCES MIGUEL 185
(Kenneth Chico, Sr.) . X 4
GU ACHI . WILLARD ANITA 9.5 X
187.0 (Louis Johnson)
. ALEX J. RAMON 9.5
(Marian Johnson) 2 X )
PISINEMO . JOHNSON JOSE 675 X
. BARBARA SALVICIO 6.5
( ) : X |
SAN LUCY . ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 595 "
105.0 ( )
. JOHN RENO o
(Mary Hoffiman) : " )
GUVO . GLORIA MONTANA 61.0 X
134.0 ( )
' % 67.0
(Larry Montana)
HICKIWAN . LLOYD FRANCISCO 71.0 X
142.0 ( )
. ALEX JOSE .
( ) ] X
CHUKUT KUK : (KEININEIHWIIJ_IAMS 91.5 X
1654 . DAVID GARCIA o1.5
(Marvin Thomas ) ; o
1,771.0 (- 105.0 %)
TOTAL 1,87%6.0 | [04]

**PASSED VOIES




